Docket No.	075791.0101		04	-19-200	6					
L FORM PTO-1595				L.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER						
1-31-92			Patent a	nd Tra	ademark	Offic	e			
7					:44	inimal de assessa			E	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents . 10 1. Name and Address of Conveying Party(ies):				13222800 iginal documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and Address of receiving Party(ies):						
1. Name	and Address of Conveying	2. Name and A	Address of	receiving Party(ie	s):					
Siemens	Aktiengesellschaft									
Munich,				Name: Internal Addres	ee.	Infineon Techn	ologie	es AG		
م ما ما نفذ م م		* a m* m* i a m* a d	et a ala a d O	Street Address:						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _X No				City:				3 -		
		·		Country:		Munich, Germa	any		eria Lina	
3. Nature	of conveyance:						₹.	÷		,
X Assignment Merger						65. 17.1		-1.		
	Security Agreement		Change of Name				10	- 3		
	_		J				Ç.	ر		
	Other									
				Additional nan	ne(s) & ado	dress(es)		Yes	\mathbf{X}^{-1}	No
Effective	Date/Execution Date: Fo	ebruary 15,	2006	attached?						
4. Applic	ation number(s) or paten	t number(s):					<u> </u>		
	locument is being filed to			execution date of	the annlic	eation is:				
}	_		ii a new application, the	Ī		ation is.				
A. Patent	Application No.(s) 07/0	013,639		B. Patent No.(s)					
ı								_		
Additiona	l Numbers attached? Yo	es						Yes	X	No
5. Name	and address of party to w	hom corres	spondence concerning	6. Total number	er of applic	cations and patents	invol	ved: 13		
document	should be mailed:									
Name:	Samir A. Bhavsar,	Esq		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$520.00						
Internal Address: Baker Botts L.L.P.				X Enclosed						
Street Add	dress: 2001 Ross Avenu	ie, Suite 60	0	Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
City:	Dallas		ľ	8. Deposit acco	l ount numb	er'				
State: Tex		75201-2980		8. Deposit acce	Junt Humo	ÇI.				
State. Tex	.as Zip. /	3201-2360								
(Attach Duplicate Copy of this page if paying by deposit account)										
			DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE						
9. Staten	nent and signature.									
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original										$_{oinal}$
document.										
1 / h										
Samir A. Bhavsar / (ann / // 4/6/06										
	Person Signing		Signature		· 		Date	:		
				То	tal number	of pages includin	g cove	er sheet	ĺ	6
OMB No. 06	51-0011 (exp.4/94)	· · · · · ·				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Do not detach this portion										
			Mail Stop Assign	ment Recordation	n					
Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office										
P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450										
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction										

FORM PTO-1595 `1-31-92

Page 2

- 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):
- B. U.S. Patent Application No.(s)

07/173,718 07/408,561 07/896,918 07/721,399

08/161,666

08/229,586 08/361,519

08/539,832 09/562,260

09/261,101

09/785,346

09/395,303

DAL01:899832.1

MEMORANDUM OF ASSIGNMENT

This MEMORANDUM OF ASSIGNMENT (hereafter "Memorandum") IS BY AND BETWEEN SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT (hereinafter "SIEMENS"), a company organized under the laws of Germany, and having a principal place of business at Munich, and INFINEON TECHNOLOGIES AG (hereinafter "ITAG"), a company organized under the laws of Germany, and having a principal place of business at Munich.

WHEREAS, SIEMENS has had, or may have had, legal and/or beneficial right, title, and/or interest, in and to certain patent rights, including patents, patent applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, and/or renewals thereof, in the United States and other countries;

WHEREAS, SIEMENS participated in a contract whereby SIEMENS agreed to and did assign all legal and beneficial right, title and interest in and to certain of these patent rights to ITAG, including those identified in Appendixes A to F to this Memorandum (hereinafter "PATENT RIGHTS");

WHEREAS, the parties wish to further acknowledge and confirm the assignment of these PATENT RIGHTS, and acknowledge that the assignment of these PATENT RIGHTS is valid and enforceable, and is effective as of 31 March, 1999;

and

WHEREAS, ITAG wishes to confirm that it has acquired and accepted all right, title and interest in the PATENT RIGHTS;

IN RELIANCE ON THE FOREGOING and in good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, SIEMENS by these presents does confirm having assigned, and transferred, and/or does hereby assign, and transfer, to ITAG and its successors-in-interest, any and all right, title, and interest in the PATENT RIGHTS, worldwide, including the full and exclusive world-wide right to the PATENT RIGHTS, any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, and/or renewals thereof, to be held and enjoyed by ITAG to the full end of the term for which any patents are granted, and any extensions or substitutions thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by SIEMENS had this assignment and sale not been made. This assignment shall include the right to claim priority under any treaty or convention for any of the PATENT RIGHTS, and shall include the right to sue for and collect past damages. SIEMENS further hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or requested by ITAG (or any successor-in-interest to any of the PATENT RIGHTS) in connection with perfecting title to, obtaining, and/or enforcing any of the PATENT RIGHTS or related rights. without further or other compensation. ITAG does hereby confirm, acquire, and accept such assignment and transfer of all of the above PATENT RIGHTS and related rights.

IT IS SO AGR	EED on this 15th day of February, 2006	
for SIEMENS Name (print):	S AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT: Stut j. // // // // // Hashuber Klinger	
Title:	Both authorized officers	
State of Germ	any	
In presence of Name (print):	Claudia Heller	
Title:	Patent Administration Officer	
for INFINEON	TECHNOLOGIES AG	i.V. Gishabren
Name (print):	Post	() Girstenbreu

Name (print): Post
Authorized Patent Administrator
Title: Post

PATENT REEL: 017770 FRAME: 0378

Authorized Patent Administrator

EXHIBIT A

Applit No.	ECOMITY A	Country B	Country C	Country D	Country	Country F
87103846.9	Germany	France	Gr. Britain	Italy		
88104291.5	Germany	France	Gr. Britain			
90114730.6	Germany	France	Gr. Britain			
89114735.7	Germany	France	Gr. Britain			
90112266.3	Germany	France	Gr. Britain	Italy		
92106020.8	Germany	France	Gr. Britain			
93118078.0	Germany	France	Gr. Britain	Italy		
94106980.9	Germany	France	Gr. Britain			
93120733.6	Germany	France	Gr. Britain			
19605027.8	Germany					
62-071323	Japan					
63-073027	Japan) <u>,</u>	
02-207954	Japan			- 11 1000		
06-334370	Japan					
11-259118	Japan					

DAL01:899841.1 Page 1 of 2

Appln No.	Country A	Country B	Country Car	Country D.	Country H	Country .
07/013,639	U.S.					
07/173,718	U.S.					
07/408,561	U.S.					
07/896,918	U.S.					
07/721,399	U.S.					
08/161,666	U.S.					
08/229,586	U.S.					
08/361,519	U.S.	:				
08/539,832	U.S.					
09/562,260	U.S.					
09/261,101	U.S.					
09/785,346	U.S.					
09/395,303	U.S.					

DAL01:899841.1 Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 04/17/2006